
 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

It’s the end of a busy week with the inspectors from Education Scotland.  They have 

commented on how positive and well behaved the children were this week which is a credit 

to you all.  A full report will be issued in the coming weeks.   

 

Children in Need 

 

Children in Need is next Friday the 15th November and we have some fun 

and exciting activities arranged for the children.  Primary 2 and Primary 

6 are working together to coordinate the activities.   

 

Some of the activities are: -  

• Dress as you please / super hero theme – we ask a minimum 

donation of £1 towards the charity  

• Hunt the Pudsey 

• Create Pudsey using coppers – please bring as many as you can into school  

• Create a Cake  - 20p 

• Colouring Competition – 20p  

• Pudsey’s Fun Run  

 

Christmas Calendar 

Please see our attached Christmas Calendar with details of our festive activities for 

those of you who may need to book time off work etc.  More information will be 

issued nearer the time! Please note you are more than welcome to join us at our 

Christmas Church Service at St. Columbas on the 19th December at 9.45 a.m.  

 

In-Service Day 

 

Just a reminder that the school will be closed to all pupils on Monday 11th December.  Staff 

will be working on developing a rationale for the Curriculum here at Braehead School.   

 

email addresses 

 

If you are not receiving emails with newsletters etc. and would still like to sign up please 

email your address to braehead@aberdeencity.gov.uk  It’s nice to know that letters and 

information is now getting home safely! 

 

Thanks for your continued support. 

 

 



Term and Holiday Dates Session  2013—2014 

 

Term 2 

Monday 11th November 2013 School closed to pupils – In-Service Day 

Friday 20th December 2013— Last day of Term 2 

 

Term 3 

Monday 6th January 2014—Start of Term 3 

Friday 14th February 2014 – School closed to pupils – In-Service Day 

Monday 17th February 2014—Mid Term Holiday-School closed to pupils and staff. 

Friday 4th April 2014—Last day of Term 3 

 

Term 4 

Tuesday 22nd April 2014—Start of Term 4 

Friday 2nd May 2014 – School closed to pupils – In-Service Day 

Monday 5th May 2014 - May Day Holiday School closed to Pupils and Staff 

Friday 4th July 2014—Last day of Term 4 

 

Term and Holiday Dates Session 2014– 2015 

Term 1 

Monday 18th August 2014—In Service Day—Staff Only 

Tuesday 19th August 2014—Start of Term 1 

 

In-Service days for session 2013-14   

Monday 19th August 2013 

Monday 11th November 2013 

Friday 14th February 2014 

Tuesday 18th February 2014 

Friday 2nd May 2014 

 

 

These dates are correct as at date of print. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


